CHANGE IN RATES CUSTOMER NOTICE PARK WATER COMPANY, INC. DOCKET NO: W-02353A-14-0323

Dear Park Water Company Customer:

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGES:

At its Open Meeting on April 14, 2015, the Arizona Corporation Commission approved the following rates and charges requested by Park Water Company, Inc. in its application filed on September 8, 2014. Per Decision No. QQQQQ, the rates and charges herein will be effective for all service provided on and after the first billing cycle that commences on and after May 1, 2015.

The recent approval will increase the monthly bill for a residential customer with a $5/8 \times 3/4$ inch meter and average water use of 6,272 gallons per month a total of \$19.13, from \$50.36 to \$69.49, or 38.00 percent. A customer with median water use of 4,518 gallons per month would experience a \$17.56 increase, from \$41.59 to \$59.15, or 42.21 percent.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please call (520) 624-1460 during normal business hours.

RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGES:	
5/8 x 3/4 - Inch Meter 3/4 - Inch Meter 1 - Inch Meter 1 1/2 - Inch Meter 2 - Inch Meter 3 - Inch Meter 4 - Inch Meter 6 - Inch Meter	\$ 38.40 57.60 96.00 191.98 307.17 614.34 959.91 1,919.82
COMMODITY RATES (Per 1,000 Gallons):	
5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meters 0 to 3,000 Gallons 3,001 to 9,000 Gallons Over 9,000 Gallons	\$ 3.93 5.90 9.85
3/4-Inch Meters 0 to 3,000 Gallons 3,001 to 9,000 Gallons Over 9,000 Gallons	\$ 3.93 5.90 9.85
1-Inch Meters First 20,000 Gallons Over 20,000 Gallons	\$ 5.90 9.85
1 1/2-Inch Meters First 35,000 Gallons Over 35,000 Gallons	\$ 5.90 9.85
2-Inch Meters First 50,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons	\$ 5.90 9.85
3-Inch Meters First 100,000 Gallons Over 100,000 Gallons	\$ 5.90 9.85
4-Inch Meters First 150,000 Gallons Over 150,000 Gallons	\$ 5.90 9.85
6-Inch Meters First 325,000 Gallons Over 325,000 Gallons	\$ 5.90 9.85

CHANGE IN RATES CUSTOMER NOTICE PARK WATER COMPANY, INC. DOCKET NO: W-02353A-14-0323

SERVICE LINE AND METER CHARGES:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

(Notalidable parsualitio A.A.O. IN 14 2 400)					
	Service Line	Mete	r Charges	Total	l Charges
	<u>Charges</u>		_		
5/8-inch x 3/4-inch Meter	\$ 445.00	\$	155.00	\$	600.00
3/4-inch Meter	445.00		255.00		700.00
1-inch Meter	495.00		315.00		810.00
1 1/2-inch Meter	550.00		525.00		1,075.00
2-inch Turbine Meter	830.00		1,890.00		2,720.00
2-inch Compound Meter	830.00		1,890.00		2,720.00
3-inch Turbine Meter	1,165.00		2,545.00		3,710.00
3-inch Compound Meter	1,165.00		2,545.00		3,710.00
4-inch Turbine Meter	1,670.00		3,645.00		5,315.00
4-inch Compound Meter	1,670.00		3,645.00		5,315.00
6-inch Turbine Meter	2,330.00		6,920.00		9,250.00
6-inch Compound Meter	At Cost		At Cost		At Cost
•					
SERVICE CHARGES:					
Establishment		\$	35.00		
After Hours Service Charge		Ψ	35.00		
Reconnection (Delinquent)			30.00		
Meter Test (If Correct)			25.00		
Meter Re-read (If Correct)			20.00		
NSF Check			25.00		
Deposit			20.00		
Deposit Interest			*		
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months)			**		
Deferred Payment Per Month			1.50%		
Late Fee			1.50%		
Late 1 co			1.0070		
Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler:					
4-Inch or Smaller			***		
6-Inch			***		
8-Inch			***		
10-Inch			***		
Larger than 10-Inch			***		

Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B).

In addition to collecting its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, or use tax per A.A.C. R14-2-409D(5).

Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(D).

^{*** 2%} of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Size Meter Connection, but no less than \$10.00 per month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line.